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       8th July, 2015 

O R D E R
The Delhi Medical Council examined a reference NO./PNDT/PWL/2015/ 194 dated 18th May, 2015 from Chairman, District Appropriate Authority Cum, Civil Surgeon, Distt Palwal, seeking action against Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg, owner of Shri Jagannath Ji Nursing Home, Near Bus Stand, Old GT Road Hodal under PC & PNDT Act.

The Council perused the reference NO./PNDT/PWL/2015/194 dated 18th May, 2015 and  NO./PNDT/PWL/2015/247 dated 12th June, 2015 from Chairman, District Appropriate Authority Cum, Civil Surgeon, Distt Palwal, judgment dated 6th May, 2015 of Learned Shri Vikas Gupta, Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hodal, in case No. COMA/01/2015 titled State of Haryana through Chairman, Distt. Appropriate Authority cum Civil Surgeon, Palwal Vs. Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg, owner of Sri Jagannath Ji Nursing Home, near Bus Stand, Old G.T. Road, Hodal, Distt. Palwal, whereby Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg (accused) was held guilty of violating the provisions of Section 5(b), Rule 18(viii) and Rule 18(ix) PC&PNDT Rules, 1996 read with Section 23 of PC&PNDT Act, 1994 and was sentenced to one year simple imprisonment for commission of offence under Section 5(b) read with Section 23 of PC&PNDT Act, 1994 alongwith a fine of rupees five hundred.  In default of payment  of  fine, accused  will  further 
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suffer two months simple imprisonment.  Accused is sentence to three months simple imprisonment for commission of offence under Rule 18(viii) read with Section 23 of PC& PNDT Act, 1994 alongwith a fine of rupees two hundred.  In default of payment of fine, accused will further suffer one month simple imprisonment.  Accused is sentenced to three months simple imprisonment for commission of offence under Rule 18(ix) of PC&PNDT Rules, 1996 read with Section 23 of PC&PNDT Act, 1994 alongwith a fine of rupees two hundred.  In default of payment of fine, accused will further suffer one month simple imprisonment.  Fine paid.  All the sentences shall run concurrently.  

In light of the above, the Council observed that Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg has been guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 1.9 Indian Medical Council (Professional Conduct, Etiquette and Ethics) Regulations, 2002 and has thus committed professional misconduct in terms of Regulation 7.5 & 7.6 of Indian Medical Council (Professional Conduct, Etiquette and Ethics) Regulations, 2002.

The Council noted that the name of Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg (Delhi Medical Council Registration No.40763) already stands removed from the State Medical Register of the Delhi Medical Council on 30th December, 2013 on account of non-renewal of registration with Delhi Medical Council.  The Council, therefore, orders that Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg is debarred from practicing in the NCT of Delhi for a period of five years in terms of provisions of Section 23(2) PC & PNDT Act.

The Council further observed that intimation regarding removal of name of Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg be also communicated to the Uttar Pradesh Medical Council, as he is also registered  with  the  Uttar  Pradesh  Medical 
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Council under registration No. 55558 dated 17th April, 2008, Medical Council of India and all the State Medical Council for appropriate action.  

By the Order & in the name of         Delhi Medical Council 







         (Dr. Girish Tyagi)







         Secretary
Copy to : 

1) Dr. Krishan Gopal Garg, Sri Jagannath Ji Nursing Home, Near Bus Stand, Old G.T. Road, Hodal, District Pawal, Haryana.

2) Chairman, District Appropriate Authority cum Civil Surgeon, District Palwal, Haryana- w.r.t. letter NO./PNDT/PWL/2015/194 dated 18th May, 2015-for information. 
3) Registrar, Uttar Pradesh Medical Council, 5, Sarvapally Mall Avenue Road, Lucknow-226001, Uttar Pradesh-for information & necessary action. 

4) Registrar, All the State Medical Council- for information & necessary action. 
5) Secretary, Medical Council of India, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077- for information & necessary action. 

(Dr. Girish Tyagi)







         
Secretary
